MODEL 450 SCRAPER
HOW TO ORDER PARTS:
Be sure to state MODEL and SERIAL NO. of  machine, PARTS NO., DESCRIPTION,  and
QUANTITY wanted.
Unless this is done, we cannot provide prompt service or assure shipment of the correct
parts.
INDEX
PAGE NO.
1-2. Assembly Instructions
3. Operator  and Maintenance Instructions
4. Frame Assembly
5. Pole, Axle, Hub & Wheel
6. Actuating Assembly
7. Bucket & Apron Assembly
8. Rear Frame Section
9. Wheel, Hub and Spindle Assembly
10. Single Lock Line Valve
11. Sequence Valve, Line Check Valve
12. Hydraulic Cylinder (Right, 4” x 16”)
13. Hydraulic Cylinder (Left, 4” x 16”)
14. Hydraulic Cylinder (4” x 8”)
15. PMC-5600D Series
16. Plumbing Assembly
17. How to Operate the W7B-20DC Rim
MODEL 450 SCRAPER ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
1.  A suitable hoist or lift should be available for assembly.
2.  Pack wheel bearing with grease and install hubs to rear spindles and front axle assembly.  Be
sure to follow the bearing numbers as shown in the parts listing as the front hubs require different